

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H01000079659 8)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Number : 120000000125 : (954)385-2284 Phone : (954)385-8864 Fax Number

Account Name : ARIAS TOVAR & ASSOCIATES, P.A.

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

INCREASE, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

JUL.

3

PH 나:

00

. . .

D) 4EJUI-18: 2001 2:29PM, OI ARIAS TOVAR & ASSOCIATES, PA pi /1 No.0802 P. 2/4



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

July 18, 2001

,

ARIAS TOVAR & ASSOCIATES

SUBJECT: INCREASE, INC. REF: W01000015615

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

ARTICLE V THE DIRECTORS MUST BE (3).

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H01000079659 Letter Number: 301A00040374

OF attachient

Jul.17: 2001 6:58PM

ARIAS TOVAR & ASSOCIATES,PA

No.0786 P. 3/6

٠z

INCREASE, INC.

"Affidavit of the Incorporator"

As the incorporator of Increase, Inc. , please note that I have no intention of revoking the voluntary dissolution

Signature of Incorporator Ileana Arias Tovar

Date: July 17, 2001

H01000079659 8

ARIAS TOVAR & ASSOCIATES, PA

No.0802 P. 4/4

H01000079659 8

50 :th Hd

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF INCREASE, INC.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: INCREASE, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

P.O. Box 268013, Weston, FL 33326

ARTICLE III: PURPOSE

This corporation is a non-profit entity, organized to provide religious and family support services and advice including but not limited to, counseling, mediation and instruction in these and related fields. It shall also engage in human resources, national and international business transactions, marketing and media services related to the above specified endeavors and shall also conduct any and all lawful business in the United States and abroad.

ARTICE IV: ELECTION AND APOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

The Directors shall be appointed and removed in accordance with the procedure stated in the By-Laws, as well as the increase in the number of Directors and Officers.

ARTICE V: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

The corporation shall initially have three (3) Directors and three (3) Officers to hold office until the first annual meeting of stockholders or Directors, respectively, and their successors shall have been duly elected and qualified, or until their earlier resignation, removal from office or death.

No.0802 P. 3/4

H01000079659 8

The name and address of the initial Directors are:

Sara A. Dubreuze:	P.O. Box 268013, Weston, FL 33326
Libny H. Dubreuze:	P.O. Box 268013, Weston, FL 33326
Maria Claudia Ardave	P.O. Box 268013, Weston, FL 33326

The names of the initial Officers are:

Sara A. Dubreuze:	President & Treasurer
Libny H. Dubreuze:	Secretary

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial Registered Agent is:

Ileana Arias Tovar 1725 Main Street, Suite 205 Weston, FL 33326

ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Ileana Arias Tovar 1725 Main Street, Suite 205 Weston, FL 33326

Signature of Incorporator

Date: July 17, 2001

Haying been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

ignature of Registered Agent

Date: July 17, 2001

8

60 :th Wd